

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

SUMMIT DD LOT - BID OPEN 3/3/21

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		PERRIN ASPHALT**		SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION		CEMENTECH INC		BARBICAS PAVING LLC		LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION		CAVANAUGH BUILDING CORP	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	624	EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12,935.00	\$ 12,935.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,852.00	\$ 20,852.00
2	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2450	\$ 9.47	\$ 23,201.50	\$ 15.60	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,750.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	95	\$ 8.54	\$ 811.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00
5	832	TEMP. SEEDING & MULCHING	S.Y.	500	\$ 0.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 20.00
6	659	SEEDING	S.Y.	1670	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 4,041.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,670.00
7	832	FILTER FABRIC (SILT) FENCE	L.F.	300	\$ 2.08	\$ 624.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 945.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 375.00
8	832	TEMP. INLET PROTECTION	EA.	6	\$ 88.13	\$ 528.78	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00
9	832	TEMP. STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA.	1	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	C.Y.	190	\$ 27.81	\$ 5,283.90	\$ 31.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00
11	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION (W/FABRIC FILTER)	C.Y.	1	\$ 106.67	\$ 106.67	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
12	605	6" PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	130	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
13	611	12" STORM SEWER	L.F.	295	\$ 34.50	\$ 10,177.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,555.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 8,555.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,735.00
14	611	STD. ODOT CB-2-2B	EA.	3	\$ 2,158.33	\$ 6,474.99	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	6560	\$ 3.20	\$ 20,992.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,120.00
16	304	AGGREGATE CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE	C.Y.	1015	\$ 46.42	\$ 47,116.30	\$ 54.00	\$ 54,810.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 53,287.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,825.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,870.00
17	301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	420	\$ 142.75	\$ 59,955.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 54,600.00
18	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	C.Y.	255	\$ 166.83	\$ 42,541.65	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 42,075.00
19	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	605	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,772.65	\$ 1.60	\$ 968.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,361.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,361.25	\$ 1.60	\$ 968.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,210.00
20	609	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	L.F.	175	\$ 23.50	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 41.35	\$ 7,236.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00
21	609	HEADER CURB, TYPE 6	L.F.	2490	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 33,366.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 40,611.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,330.00
22	SPEC.	PERMEABLE PAVERS	S.F.	3600	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,600.00
23	703.01	#8 STONE BASE	C.Y.	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 100.80	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	703.01	#57 STONE BASE	C.Y.	45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.80	\$ 6,786.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	703.01	#2 STONE	C.Y.	190	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 53.31	\$ 10,128.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,110.00
26	253	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT AND BASE	S.Y.	6355	\$ 5.83	\$ 37,049.65	\$ 2.60	\$ 16,523.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,887.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 31,775.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 27,008.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,130.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,065.00
27	630	TRAFFIC SIGNS	EACH	6	\$ 228.33	\$ 1,369.98	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
28	608	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EACH	1	\$ 916.67	\$ 916.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	642	PARKING STALL LINE	L.F.	3042	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,954.60	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,490.58	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,433.60	\$ 0.24	\$ 730.08	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,692.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,521.00
30	642	DIAGONAL PARKING ISLAND STRIPING	S.F.	490	\$ 0.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 882.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 151.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 0.32	\$ 156.80	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00
31	642	H.C. PARKING SYMBOL	EACH	6	\$ 143.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 66.67	\$ 400.02	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
32	642	WHITE LANE ARROW	EACH	3	\$ 143.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 99.99	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
33	608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	3235	\$ 6.97	\$ 22,547.95	\$ 5.20	\$ 16,822.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 13,425.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,645.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 21,027.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 25,071.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,880.00
34	611	CATCH BASIN & INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 343.33	\$ 343.33	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
35	202	INLET OR CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 478.00	\$ 1,434.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
36	202	PIPE REMOVED	L.F.	185	\$ 33.17	\$ 6,136.45	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
37	202	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALK AND DRIVES	S.Y.	125	\$ 9.87	\$ 1,233.75	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00
38	SPEC	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EX. HOME & GARAGE	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	607	VINYL PRIVACY FENCE	L.F.	430	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 47.40	\$ 20,382.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 17,716.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 23,220.00
40	607	ORNAMENTAL FENCE	L.F.	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 103.06	\$ 41,224.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 54,800.00
41	607	BRICK PIERS FOR FENCE	EACH	63	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 96,075.00	\$ 1,555.56	\$ 98,000.28	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 811.85	\$ 51,146.55	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 119,700.00
42	661	GREEN VELVET BOXWOOD	EACH	103	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,780.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 100.20	\$ 10,320.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,386.00
43	661	PYRAMIDAL EUROPEAN HORNBEAM	EACH	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 3,448.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00
44	661	BLOODGOOD LONDON PLANETREE	EACH	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 582.36	\$ 4,658.88	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00
45	661	NEWPORT VIBURNUM	EACH	71	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 5,197.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,331.00
46	661	SHADEMASTER HONEYLOCUST	EACH	22	\$ 540.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00
47	661	RED SELECT CHERRY TREE	EACH	6	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
48		TYPE A LIGHT POLES	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,658.00	\$ 7,974.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 7,593.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
49		TYPE B LIGHT POLES	EACH	8	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 20,032.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,0			